(unaudited) as of March 31, 2009, was approximately $12,372,000, or $0.64 per share of common stock.  Net tangible
book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total assets
less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31,
2009.

Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by
purchasers of shares in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after
this offering.  After giving effect to the sale by us of the shares offered in this offering at a price of $1.15 per share,
and after deducting the placement agent fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book
value as of March 31, 2009 would have been approximately $16,760,000, or $0.72 per share.  This represents an
immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.08 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $0.43 per share to you as an investor in this offering.  The following table
illustrates this per share dilution:

Price per common share to investors $ 1.15
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31,
2009 $ 0.64
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to this
offering $ 0.08
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31,
2009 after giving effect to this offering $ 0.72
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new
investors $ 0.43
Dilution as a percentage of offering price per share 37%

The above table is based on  19,429,533 shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2009 (as adjusted
for 3,870,000 shares to be issued in this offering) and excludes, as of that date:

•2,854,843 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding prior to this offering
under our stock option plans and stock  incentive plans, at a weighted average exercise price of $1.19 per share;

S-7

Edgar Filing: HUDSON TECHNOLOGIES INC /NY - Form 424B5

15

•3,360,000 shares of common stock available for future grants under our stock option plans and stock  incentive